

Misc. Ex- 15/2016 (Rg. No. 235/ 2016)

Present : Sri C. Pramanik, J. M. 2nd Court, Bishnupur, (J.O. Code WB01207)

Order dated 23-12-2024

OP/husband, Srimanta Soren is brought under arrest on the the strength of W/A issued by this Court and he is produced from J/ C before this court today.

Concerned papers, received after proper execution,be kept with the record.

Memo of arrest and inspection memo is tagged with the case record.

On being asked on dock, whether he is willing to pay the arrear maintenance amount, he declines to make any payment.

Therefore, OP is sentenced to suffer SI for one month (from 22.12.2024) or until the payment is being made, whichever is earlier.

The Assistant Controller, Bishnupur Sub-divisional Correctional Home is hereby directed to release the O.P after the sentence period is over or on full payment of amount, whichever is earlier.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Assistant Controller, Bishnupur Sub-divisional Correctional Home for his information and taking necessary action.

Fix **12. 02. 2025** for appearance and payment as well as further steps by the petitioner.

D & C by

Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court,
Bishnupur

Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court,
Bishnupur